
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006215-2024 

Contract

Supply, Installation and Maintenance of a microCT
Scanner System

The University of Edinburgh

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-006215
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03fb60  
Published 27 February 2024, 10:22am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The University of Edinburgh

Charles Stewart House, 9-16 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1HT

Contact

Murray Ritchie

Email

mritchi7@ed.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1316502508

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006215-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006215-2024
mailto:mritchi7@ed.ac.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ed.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0010
7

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.ed.ac.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00107
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00107


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply, Installation and Maintenance of a microCT Scanner System

Reference number

EC0997

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33115100 - CT scanners

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The University has received funding to procure a microCT scanner system, including
maintenance for 5 years.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £454,700

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Roslin Institute, within the University of Edinburgh, has secured funding from the
Biotechnology and Biological Sciences Research Council (BBSRC) to procure a micro
computed tomography (microCT) instrument for use in non-destructive X-ray imaging of a



Page 4 to 8

variety of biological & non-biological samples. The funding provided is to include 5 years
of maintenance.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Proposed Solution / Weighting: 32

Quality criterion - Name: Installation, Acceptance and Training / Weighting: 12

Quality criterion - Name: Maintenance, Support and Upgrades / Weighting: 16

Quality criterion - Name: IT / Cyber Security / Weighting: 8

Quality criterion - Name: Data Protection / Weighting: 4

Quality criterion - Name: Social Responsibility & Sustainability / Weighting: 4

Quality criterion - Name: Added Value / Weighting: 4

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

-The University reserves the right to purchase additional components from the successful
tenderer relating to this system.

-Additionally, the University reserves the right to purchase additional equipment from the
successful tenderer should it receive additional funding to do so.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-026691

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

EC0997

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

/Notice/026691-2023


Page 6 to 8

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wonderful Scientific Limited

First Floor, 129 High Street

Guildford

GU1 3AA

Telephone

+44 7949996563

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £454,700

Total value of the contract/lot: £454,700



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:759274)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Court House, 27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Email

edinburgh@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1312252525

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Edinburgh Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Court House, 27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Email

edinburgh@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

mailto:edinburgh@scotcourts.gov.uk
mailto:edinburgh@scotcourts.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

+44 1312252525

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Edinburgh Sheriff Court and Justice of the Peace Court

Sheriff Court House, 27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Email

edinburgh@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1312252525

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:edinburgh@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-02-23T23:30:41+0000
	TCPDF




